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Begich and Parnell looking strong for 2014 re-election bids

Raleigh, N.C. — Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Sean Parnell both appear to be
in strong positions for re-election in their 2014 Alaska Senate and governor’s races
respectively, according to PPP’s latest poll.

Voters narrowly approve of Parnell’s job performance 46% to 44%, and he is much better
known than his potential Democratic challengers. Parnell leads Ethan Berkowitz by 9
points (50/41), Scott McAdams by 18 points (52/34), Mike Navarre by 22 points (51/29)
and Joe Paskvan by 26 points (51/25). Only 34% want Parnell to run for governor while
10% want him to run for Senate and 49% don’t want him to run for either office.

Voters approve of Begich’s job performance by a wider margin, 49% to 39%, and
independents approve of Begich 54% to 32%. Begich also gets approval from 24% of
Republican voters. If Parnell ran for Senate against Begich, the two would be tied at 48%
each. Otherwise Begich leads Dan Sullivan by 6 points (47/41), Mead Treadwell by 8
points (47/39) and Sarah Palin by 16 points (54/38).

“Despite Alaska’s Republican tilt, Begich remains surprisingly popular going into his re-
election campaign,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Begich and
Parnell both have solid independent and crossover appeal with voters.”

If Parnell stays out of the Senate race, the strongest GOP challenger to Begich would be
Anchorage mayor Sullivan. He polls the strongest against Begich and also leads the
hypothetical Republican primary field with 29% support, followed by 23% for Treadwell,
20% for Leman, 19% for Miller and 9% not sure or supporting someone else.

In the GOP presidential primary, the race would is wide open but the favorite would be
Marco Rubio with 18% support. Next in line would be Mike Huckabee (14%), Rand Paul
(12%), Chris Christie (11%), Paul Ryan (10%), Sarah Palin and Jeb Bush (9%), Bobby
Jindal (6%) and Rick Perry (1%). Palin remains extremely unpopular in her home state—
59% of voters disapprove of her to just 34% who approve.

PPP surveyed 1,129 Alaska voters and 537 usual Republican primary voters from
February 4" to 5™ The margin of error for the overall sample is +/-2.9% and +/-4.2% for
the GOP portion. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Alaska Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 52%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sean Parnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 44%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ethan Berkowitz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott McAdams?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Navarre?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 18%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 67%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Paskvan?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 13%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 68%
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If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Ethan
Berkowitz, who would you vote for?

SEAN PAMEN ..o, 50%
Ethan BerkKOWItZ......ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseeen, 41%
NOE SUI «.ve et se e 9%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Scott
McAdams, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell ........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 52%
Scott MCAJAMS.......coeveiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeee e, 34%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 15%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Mike
Navarre, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell ........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee, 51%
MiIKE NAVAITE .....cceeveeveeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 20%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Sean Parnell and Democrat Joe
Paskvan, who would you vote for?

Sean Parnell .......ccoooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
JOB PASKVAN ..o 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Begich'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 49%

DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 39%

NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 12%
a | B
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Loren Leman?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 41%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Miller?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 20%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 63%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 17%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 59%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 7%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Sullivan?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 34%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 29%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mead Treadwell?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 40%

Q17 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Loren
Leman, who would you vote for?

Mark BEGICH ......evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 50%
LOMEN LEMAN ...ttt 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%
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If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Joe
Miller, who would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh..........ooouueiiiiiiiiii e 58%
JOE MIllEN .., 30%
NOE SUME e, 12%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Sarah
Palin, who would you vote for?

Mark Begich.........cccveeiiiiiiiiiic e 54%
Sarah Palin.........cveeeiiiiiiiiieceeeeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 8%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Sean
Parnell, who would you vote for?

Mark BEGICH .....eovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 48%
SEAN PAMEN ..o, 48%
NOE SUIE .ottt 4%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Dan
Sullivan, who would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh.........cooouiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Dan Sullivan............cooveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiee s 41%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Begich and Republican Mead
Treadwell, who would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh..........ooouueiiiiiiiiie e 47%
Mead Treadwell ..........cccooevivviiiieieiiieieeeees 39%
NOE SUME .., 14%
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Q23 Would you like for Sean Parnell to run for
Governor, the Senate, or neither office next
year?

GOVEIMNOL .. .ciiieeie e
The SENALE .....cvvveeieeeeecee e
Neither OffiCe........covvvvieiiiiicee e

NOLSUIE ..o
Q24 (Asked of 537 Republican primary voters)

Given the choices of Loren Leman, Joe Miller,

Sean Parnell, Dan Sullivan, and Mead

Treadwell, who would you most like to see as

the Republican candidate for Senate next
year?

Loren Leman..........cccccevvviiiiiniiiies

Joe Miller

Sean Parnell

Dan Sullivan..........ccccccvveviiieeee

Mead Treadwell

Someone else/Not sure

Q25

(Asked of 537 Republican primary voters) If

16%
17%
24%
19%
14%
11%

Sean Parnell did not run for the Senate next

year, who would you most like to see as the

Republican candidate, given the choices of
Loren Leman, Joe Miller, Dan Sullivan, and
Mead Treadwell?
Loren Leman.......ccocovveeiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e
JOE MIllEN e
Dan Sullivan..........ccooeieiiiiiiie e,
Mead Treadwell

Someone else/Not sure
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(Asked of 537 Republican primary voters)
Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Sarah Palin,
Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio, and Paul
Ryan, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSh...coiiiii 9%
Chris Christie .......ooovviiiiiiieee e 11%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccccvviiviiiiiiiiec e 14%
BObDY JINdal ... 6%
Sarah Palin ... 9%
Rand Paul........ccccooviieiiiiii e 12%
RICK PEITY it 1%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiii e 18%
Paul RYaN ..o 10%
Someone else/Undecided..............cc.cooevenn.. 10%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 9%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveveverererereenn, 15%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative...........c..cocoveveevenenn 25%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 19%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......oo 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evoveereeeeeeeeeee e 21%
Republican..........ccoccvviiiiieiiii e, 32%
INdependent/Other.........c.cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen 46%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ... 78%
Other e 22%
_ | B
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Q31 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 36%
BB 10 B5 oottt 46%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 18%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Parnell Approval
Approve [44%  90% 89% 64% % 4% Approve [46%  18% 20% 34% 67% 74%
Disapprove [52% 7% 8% 29% 90% 96% Disapprove |44% 73% 69% 61% 19% 16%
Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 0% Not sure [ 10% 9% 10% 6% 15% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Berkowitz McAdams
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |37% 61% 64% 50% 18% 6% Favorable [22%  41% 31% 32% 11% 5%
Unfavorable |35%  14% 13% 25% 50% 61% Unfavorable | 22%  21% 17% 21% 19% 32%
Not sure |28%  24% 23% 25% 32% 33% Not sure |56%  38% 52% 48% 70% 63%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Navarre Favorability Paskvan Favorability
Favorable [14%  16% 13% 17% 13% 10% Favorable |13%  20% 14% 20% 9% 1%
Unfavorable |18%  16% 18% 17% 19% 21% Unfavorable |20% 17% 14% 18% 22% 24%
Not sure [67%  68% 69% 65% 69% 68% Not sure |68%  63% 2% 62% 69% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Parnell/Berkowitz Parnell/McAdams
Sean Parnell [50%  13% 11% 31% 79% 91% Sean Parnell|52% 17% 11% 36% 80% 90%
Ethan Berkowitz [41%  80% 79% 56% 12% 4% Scott McAdams [34%  75% 67% 43% 10% 3%
Not sure | 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 5% Not sure [ 15% 8% 21% 22% 11% 7%

February 4-5, 2013 _
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Parnell/Navarre Parnell/Paskvan
Sean Parnell [51%  13% 13% 32% 82% 89% Sean Parnell [51%  17% 11% 32% 81% 92%
Mike Navarre |29%  66% 59% 36% 8% 4% Joe Paskvan |25%  59% 51% 32% 7% 3%
Not sure [20%  22% 28% 32% 10% 6% Not sure |24%  25% 38% 36% 12% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich Approval Leman Favorability
Approve [49%  80% 78% 64% 27% 15% Favorable [23%  11% 12% 17% 32% 36%
Disapprove [39%  14% 12% 22% 57% 79% Unfavorable |36%  46% 39% 49% 24% 20%
Not sure [ 12% 6% 10% 14% 16% 6% Not sure |41%  43% 49% 34% 44% 43%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable | 20% % 8% 8% 26% 49% Favorable | 34% 9% 9% 18% 50% 71%
Unfavorable |63%  84% 7% 78% 55% 29% Unfavorable |59%  90% 91% 74% 39% 22%
Not sure [17% 9% 15% 14% 19% 22% Not sure | 7% 1% 1% 8% 11% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |37%  14% 15% 28% 53% 59% Favorability
Unfavorable |34%  55% 57% 44% 16% 12% Favorable | 34%  15% 1% 2% 5% 6%
Not sure | 29%  31% 28% 28% 31% 29% Unfavorable | 26%  45% 43% 30% 11% 16%
Not sure [40%  40% 41% 38% 44% 38%

February 4-5, 2013 _
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Leman Begich/Miller
Mark Begich [50%  82% 84% 71% 22% 9% Mark Begich [58%  86% 88% 79% 37% 15%
Loren Leman [40% 12% 10% 15% 66% 84% Joe Miller | 30% 4% 9% 9% 46% 2%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 7% 14% 12% 7% Not sure |12%  10% 3% 12% 17% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Palin Begich/Parnell
Mark Begich |54%  86% 88% 74% 28% 9% Mark Begich [48%  92% 85% 67% 17% 6%
Sarah Palin |38%  11% 11% 16% 60% 81% Sean Parnell [ 48% 8% 11% 27% 7% 92%
Not sure | 8% 3% 1% 9% 12% 10% Not sure | 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% 2%

February 4-5, 2013
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [47%  87% 83% 65% 21% 6% Mark Begich [47%  86% 83% 65% 18% %
Dan Sullivan |41% 9% 12% 19% 65% 87% Mead Treadwell | 39% 8% 12% 17% 64% 82%
Not sure [ 12% 4% 5% 16% 15% 7% Not sure [ 14% 6% 6% 17% 18% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Want Parnell to Run 2014 GOP Sen
for Gov/Sen/Neither? Preference
Governor [34%  11% 10% 26% 46% 61% Loren Leman [16%  40% - 11% 13% 21%
The Senate | 10% 7% 9% 6% 15% 11% Joe Miller | 17% 5% 29% 12% 14% 23%
Neither office [49%  69% 78% 64% 28% 21% Sean Parnell [24%  27% 28% 20% 29% 20%
Not sure| 7% 13% 3% 4% 11% 7% Dan Sullivan | 19% - 10% 18% 22% 19%
Mead Treadwell | 14% 3% 13% 22% 13% 10%
Someone else/Not|11%  25% 19% 17% 8% 7%
sure
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2014 GOP Sen 2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Preference
Parnell
Jeb Bush| 9% 27% 3% 8% 12% 6%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0
Loren Leman|20%  32% 9% 1a% % 2% Chris Christie [11% 6% 2% 19% 12% 3%
i 0, 0/ 0 0 0/ 0/
Joe Miller | 10%  35% 1% 15% 14% 24% Mike Huckabee [14%  33% 10% 11% 14% 15%
i 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Dan Sullivan | 29% 5% 20% 25% 34% 28% Bobby Jindal| 6% 3% } 206 7% %
0, 0 0 0, 0 0/
Mead Treadwell |23%  11% 26% 34% 21% 19% Sarah Palin| 9%  21% 9% 11% 8% 7%
0, 0 0, 0, )0/ 0/
Someone elsilll:lroet 9% 17% 14% 12% 9% 6% Rand Paul | 129 a 12% 11% 11% 14%
Rick Perry| 1% - - 1% 0% 2%
Marco Rubio | 18% 3% 9% 14% 19% 21%
Paul Ryan | 10% - - 7% 8% 15%
Someone [ 10% 6% 15% 15% 9% 8%
else/Undecided
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Parnell Approval
Approve |44% 51% 37% Approve [46% 43% 50%
Disapprove [52% 46% 59% Disapprove [44% 47% 41%
Not sure | 4% 3% 4% Not sure [10% 10% 9%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Berkowitz
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 37% 36%
Unfavorable | 35% 29% 42%
Not sure | 28% 33% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Navarre Favorability
Favorable | 14% 12% 16%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 21%
Not sure |67% 72% 62%

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McAdams
Favorability
Favorable | 22% 21% 24%
Unfavorable [ 22% 19% 25%
Not sure | 56% 60% 51%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paskvan Favorability
Favorable | 13% 12% 13%
Unfavorable [ 20% 17% 23%
Not sure | 68% 71% 64%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Parnell/Berkowitz Parnell/McAdams
Sean Parnell [ 50% 46% 54% Sean Parnell | 52% 48% 56%
Ethan Berkowitz [41% 45% 36% Scott McAdams | 34% 36% 31%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% Not sure | 15% 16% 13%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Parnell/Navarre Parnell/Paskvan
Sean Parnell | 51% 47% 54% Sean Parnell |51% 47% 56%
Mike Navarre [29% 31% 27% Joe Paskvan | 25% 26% 24%
Not sure | 20% 22% 18% Not sure | 24% 27% 19%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Begich Approval Leman Favorability
Approve [49% 54% 43% Favorable | 23% 20% 26%
Disapprove | 39% 32% 47% Unfavorable | 36% 36% 35%
Not sure |12% 13% 10% Not sure |41% 44% 38%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [ 20% 18% 22% Favorable [ 34% 27% 41%
Unfavorable | 63% 63% 64% Unfavorable | 59% 65% 53%
Not sure |17% 19% 14% Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

Sullivan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
34%
29%

32%
36%
32%

42%
32%
27%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Begich/Leman

Mark Begich
Loren Leman

Not sure

50%
40%
10%

55%
34%
11%

44%
46%
10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 28% 41%
Unfavorable [ 26% 27% 24%
Not sure | 40% 45% 35%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Miller
Mark Begich [58% 62% 55%
Joe Miller | 30% 26% 34%
Not sure | 12% 12% 11%

February 4-5, 2013
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Palin Begich/Parnell
Mark Begich | 54% 62% 45% Mark Begich |48% 55% 40%
Sarah Palin | 38% 31% 46% Sean Parnell | 48% 42% 54%
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich |47% 54% 40% Mark Begich |47% 54% 38%
Dan Sullivan | 41% 34% 49% Mead Treadwell | 39% 33% 46%
Not sure |12% 12% 11% Not sure | 14% 12% 15%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Want Parnell to Run
for Gov/Sen/Neither?
Governor | 34% 30% 39%
The Senate | 10% 9% 10%
Neither office [49% 52% 46%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference w/o
Parnell
Loren Leman | 20% 22% 17%
Joe Miller | 19% 20% 17%
Dan Sullivan [ 29% 25% 32%
Mead Treadwell | 23% 19% 27%
Someone else/Not| 9% 13% 6%

sure

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Loren Leman | 16% 20% 11%
Joe Miller | 17% 16% 18%
Sean Parnell | 24% 26% 22%
Dan Sullivan | 19% 17% 22%
Mead Treadwell | 14% 8% 18%
Someone else/Not [ 11% 13% 8%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush| 9% 12% 7%
Chris Christie | 11% 9% 14%
Mike Huckabee [ 14% 16% 11%
Bobby Jindal | 6% 6% 6%
Sarah Palin| 9% 6% 12%
Rand Paul | 12% 13% 11%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio | 18% 15% 21%
Paul Ryan [ 10% 12% 8%
Someone | 10% 11% 10%

else/Undecided
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survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Parnell Approval
Approve | 44% 87% 9% 49% Approve [46% 20% 74% 38%
Disapprove [ 52% 12% 89% 45% Disapprove |44% 2% 18% 50%
Not sure | 4% 2% 2% 6% Not sure [ 10% 8% 8% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Berkowitz McAdams
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [37% 63% 14% 40% Favorable [ 22% 37% 11% 23%
Unfavorable [ 35% 15% 52% 33% Unfavorable | 22% 20% 24% 21%
Not sure [ 28% 22% 34% 27% Not sure [56% 43% 65% 56%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Navarre Favorability

Paskvan Favorability

Favorable [ 14% 16% 11% 15% Favorable [ 13% 16% 9% 14%

Unfavorable | 18% 18% 21% 17% Unfavorable | 20% 18% 23% 18%

Not sure |67% 66% 67% 68% Not sure | 68% 66% 68% 68%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell/Berkowitz Parnell/McAdams

Sean Parnell | 50% 16% 85% 41% Sean Parnell [ 52% 18% 85% 44%
Ethan Berkowitz | 41% 75% 9% 47% Scott McAdamss | 34% 68% 6% 37%
Not sure | 9% 9% 6% 12% Not sure | 15% 14% 9% 19%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Parnell/Navarre

Parnell/Paskvan

Sean Parnell | 51% 17% 85% 42% Sean Parnell | 51% 16% 84% 44%

Mike Navarre [ 29% 60% 5% 32% Joe Paskvan | 25% 51% 6% 27%

Not sure | 20% 24% 10% 26% Not sure | 24% 33% 9% 29%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Begich Approval Leman Favorability

Approve | 49% 76% 24% 54% Favorable [ 23% 11% 38% 19%
Disapprove | 39% 17% 64% 32% Unfavorable | 36% 45% 21% 41%
Not sure | 12% 7% 12% 14% Not sure |41% 44% 41% 40%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable [ 20% 6% 35% 16% Favorable [34% 11% 60% 26%
Unfavorable | 63% 82% 46% 67% Unfavorable | 59% 87% 32% 66%
Not sure |17% 11% 19% 17% Not sure | 7% 2% 8% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable | 37% 21% 52% 34% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% 52% 15% 39% Favorable | 34% 19% 4% 32%
Not sure | 20% 27% 34% 27% Unfavorable | 26% 42% 14% 27%
Not sure [40% 39% 39% 41%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Leman Begich/Miller

Mark Begich [ 50% 86% 20% 54% Mark Begich | 58% 89% 30% 64%

Loren Leman | 40% 11% 70% 32% Joe Miller | 30% 8% 54% 23%

Not sure | 10% 3% 11% 14% Not sure [12% 3% 16% 13%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Palin Begich/Parnell

Mark Begich [54% 87% 21% 60% Mark Begich |48% 87% 13% 54%
Sarah Palin [ 38% 10% 70% 29% Sean Parnell [ 48% 12% 83% 40%
Not sure | 8% 3% 9% 11% Not sure | 4% 2% 4% 6%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [47% 85% 17% 51% Mark Begich |47% 85% 16% 51%
Dan Sullivan | 41% 11% 71% 35% Mead Treadwell [ 39% 9% 71% 31%
Not sure | 12% 4% 12% 14% Not sure | 14% 6% 13% 18%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Want Parnell to Run 2014 GOP Sen
for Gov/Sen/Neither? Preference
Governor | 34% 10% 56% 30% Loren Leman |16% 27% 19% 11%
The Senate | 10% 8% 13% 8% Joe Miller | 17% 15% 18% 15%
Neither office | 49% 75% 24% 55% Sean Parnell | 24% 58% 27% 19%
Not sure | 7% 7% 7% 7% Dan Sullivan | 19% - 17% 22%
Mead Treadwell | 14% - 11% 18%
Someone else/Not [ 11% - 9% 14%

sure

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2014 GOP Sen 2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Preference
Parnell Jeb Bush| 9% - 12% 6%
Loren Leman | 20% 27% 25% 12% Chris Christie | 11% } 10% 14%
Joe Miller | 19% s1% 20% 1% Mike Huckabee |14% 2% 16% 11%
Dan Sullivan | 29% 15% 28% 30% Bobby Jindal | 6% 15% 8% %
Mead Treadwell | 23% 27% 20% 27% Sarah Palin| 9% 27% 9% 8%
Someone eIs:/Llj\lro; 9% - 7% 13% Rand Paul | 12% } 7% 18%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Marco Rubio | 18% 15% 18% 18%
Paul Ryan | 10% - 14% 5%
Someone [ 10% - 6% 16%
else/Undecided
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
Obama Approval Parnell Approval
Approve [44% 46% 38% Approve [46% 46% 47%
Disapprove [52% 50% 57% Disapprove [44% 45% 42%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% Not sure | 10% 9% 11%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

February 4-5, 2013
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Berkowitz McAdams
Favorability Favorability

Favorable [37% 38% 30% Favorable |22% 23% 21%

Unfavorable [35% 33% 42% Unfavorable [22% 20% 28%

Not sure [28% 28% 28% Not sure |56% 57% 51%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Navarre Favorability Paskvan Favorability

Favorable |14% 14% 15% Favorable |13% 14% 9%

Unfavorable [18% 15% 30% Unfavorable |20% 17% 28%

Not sure |67% 71% 56%

Not sure |68% 69% 63%

February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Parnell/Berkowitz Parnell/McAdams
Sean Parnell [50% 48% 54% Sean Parnell |52% 51% 55%
Ethan Berkowitz |41% 43% 35% Scott McAdams [34% 34% 31%
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% Not sure [15% 15% 15%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Parnell/Navarre Parnell/Paskvan
Sean Parnell |51% 50% 53% Sean Parnell |51% 50% 56%
Mike Navarre [29% 29% 30% Joe Paskvan |25% 28% 17%
Not sure |20% 21% 17% Not sure|24% 23% 27%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Begich Approval Leman Favorability

Approve [49% 52% 38% Favorable |23% 21% 31%

Disapprove |39% 37% 48% Unfavorable |36% 37% 30%

Not sure [12% 11% 14% Not sure |41% 42% 39%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Miller Favorability Palin Favorability

Favorable |20% 20% 21% Favorable |34% 32% 41%

Unfavorable [63% 65% 57% Unfavorable |59% 63% 48%

Not sure [17% 15% 22%

Not sure| 7% 5% 12%

February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |37% 35%  42% Favorability
Unfavorable |34% 34%  34% Favorable|34%  33%  37%
Not sure |20% 31% 23% Unfavorable |26% 26% 27%
Not sure [40% 41% 36%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Begich/Leman Begich/Miller
Mark Begich |50% 52% 40% Mark Begich |58% 61% 47%
Loren Leman [40% 38% 48% Joe Miller |30% 29% 34%
Not sure |10% 10% 12% Not sure|[12% 10% 19%
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Begich/Palin Begich/Parnell

Mark Begich [54% 58% 38% Mark Begich [48% 51% 37%

Sarah Palin |38% 34% 50% Sean Parnell [48% 46% 55%

Not sure| 8% 8% 12% Not sure| 4% 3% 8%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell

Mark Begich |47% 50% 36% Mark Begich |47% 49% 37%

Dan Sullivan [41% 39% 48% Mead Treadwell [39% 38% 46%
Not sure [12% 10% 15%

Not sure |14% 13% 16%

February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White [Other
Want Parnell to Run 2014 GOP Sen
for Gov/Sen/Neither? Preference
Governor |34% 33% 37% Loren Leman|16% 16% 13%
The Senate | 10% 8% 14% Joe Miller |17% 16% 19%
Neither office [49% 51% 42% Sean Parnell|24% 25% 21%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% Dan Sullivan |19% 19% 20%
Mead Treadwell |14% 13% 16%
Someone else/Not|11% 11% 11%
sure
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
2014 GOP Sen 2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Preference
Parnell JebBush| 9% 10% 6%

0, 0, 0,
Lorenleman|20% 20%  19% Chris Christie [11% 12%  10%

Mike Huckabee [14% 15% 11%
Bobby Jindal | 6% 6% 5%
Sarah Palin| 9% 8% 13%
Rand Paul {12% 11% 15%

Joe Miller |19% 18% 22%

Dan Sullivan |29% 29% 29%

Mead Treadwell [23% 23% 23%
Someone else/Not| 9% 10% 7%

sure
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio [18% 17% 21%
Paul Ryan [10% 10% 10%
Someone |10% 11% 8%
else/Undecided
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Parnell Approval
Approve [44% 41% 49% 40% Approve [46% 49% 42% 51%
Disapprove |52% 53% 49% 57% Disapprove |44% 39% 51% 38%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 3% Not sure [10% 12% 8% 11%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Berkowitz McAdams
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |37% 30% 42% 37% Favorable |22% 19% 26% 19%
Unfavorable [35% 43% 31% 29% Unfavorable [22% 27% 20% 17%
Not sure |28% 27% 27% 34% Not sure |56% 54% 55% 64%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65

Navarre Favorability Paskvan Favorability

Favorable |14% 12% 16% 15% Favorable |13% 16% 12% 9%

Unfavorable [18% 22% 18% 13% Unfavorable [20% 25% 16% 18%

Not sure |67% 66% 66% 2% Not sure [68% 60% 72% 73%

Age Age

18to| 46to| Older

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Base 45 65 |than 65

Parnell/Berkowitz Parnell/McAdams

Sean Parnell [50% 54% 46% 52% Sean Parnell [52% 56% 48% 53%

Ethan Berkowitz [41% 36% 46% 38% Scott McAdams |34% 31% 37% 31%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 10% Not sure [15% 13% 16% 16%

February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/Navarre
Sean Parnell |51% 53% 48% 54%
Mike Navarre [29% 27% 33% 24%
Not sure |20% 20% 20% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Begich Approval
Approve [49% 48% 51% 47%
Disapprove |39% 42% 38% 38%
Not sure |12% 10% 11% 15%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/Paskvan
Sean Parnell |51% 55% 47% 53%
Joe Paskvan [25% 23% 28% 22%
Not sure [24% 22% 25% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Leman Favorability
Favorable |23% 22% 23% 24%
Unfavorable |36% 34% 40% 28%
Not sure |41% 44% 37% 47%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Age

18to

46to| Older
45 65 |than 65

Miller Favorability

Favorable [20% 22% 18% 21%

Unfavorable |63% 61% 67% 57%

Not sure |17% 17% 14% 21%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Sullivan Favorability

Favorable [37% 36% 36% 40%
Unfavorable [34% 33% 38% 27%
Not sure |29% 31% 26% 33%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Palin Favorability
Favorable [34% 36% 29% 43%
Unfavorable [59% 57% 64% 51%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable |34% 33% 34% 37%
Unfavorable |26% 27% 28% 19%
Not sure [40% 40% 38% 44%

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Leman Begich/Miller
Mark Begich [50% 45% 55% 47% Mark Begich [58% 52% 64% 55%
Loren Leman [40% 43% 37% 41% Joe Miller [30% 32% 27% 33%
Not sure |10% 13% 8% 13% Not sure [12% 16% 9% 13%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Palin Begich/Parnell
Mark Begich |54% 47% 60% 51% Mark Begich |48% 42% 53% 47%
Sarah Palin |38% 41% 34% 42% Sean Parnell |48% 53% 43% 48%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 7% Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 5%

February 4-5, 2013
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Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Sullivan Begich/Treadwell
Mark Begich [47% 43% 52% 44% Mark Begich [47% 44% 50% 44%
Dan Sullivan |41% 43% 39% 43% Mead Treadwell |39% 40% 38% 42%
Not sure |12% 13% 9% 13% Not sure [14% 16% 12% 14%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Want Parnell to Run 2014 GOP Sen
for Gov/Sen/Neither? Preference
Governor [34% 39% 31% 33% Loren Leman|16% 14% 18% 12%
The Senate |10% 10% 9% 10% Joe Miller |17% 20% 14% 17%
Neither office |49% 44% 54% 48% Sean Parnell |24% 29% 20% 23%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9% Dan Sullivan [19% 17% 22% 16%
Mead Treadwell |14% 12% 14% 16%
Someone else/Not [11% 8% 11% 15%
sure

February 4-5, 2013

survey of 1,129 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2014 GOP Sen 2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Preference
Parnell JebBush| 9% 8% 9%  12%
LorenLeman 20% 21% 22%  13% Chris Christie |11% 7% 16%  10%
Joe Miller|10%  23%  16%  18% Mike Huckabee |14% 17% 14% 9%
Dan Sullivan [29% 24% 31% 32% Bobby Jindal| 6% 7% 6% 4%
Mead Treadwell[23% 26% 21% 24% Sarah Palin|l 9% 7%  10% 10%
Someone eIseS/Llj\lroet 9% 6% 10% 12% Rand Paull129% 17% 9% 10%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 2%
Marco Rubio [18% 15% 18% 22%
Paul Ryan [10% 15% 6% 9%
Someone |10% 8% 11% 11%
else/Undecided
February 4-5, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



